

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 605/2017

DEEPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay)

Date : 20/04/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dushyant Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

There shall be stay of further proceedings in HMA Case
No. 1239 of 2013 titled as Rahul Aggarwal Vs. Deepa pending before
the District Judge, Family Court, Faridabad (Haryana)

(Shashi Sareen)
AR-cum-PS

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master