

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 1/2017, in Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 605/2017

DEEPA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL AGGARWAL Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 04-10-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms.Shruti Dutia,Adv.  
M/s Corporate Legal Partners, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR  
Registrar

SB