

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 605/2017

DEEPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 10-01-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Kumar Adv.
Mr. Manish Paliwal, Adv.
For M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that the counter affidavit has been filed, but the same has not been placed in the paper book.

The Registry is directed to place the counter affidavit in the paper book.

List this matter after ten days.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is at liberty to file additional documents in the meantime.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR CUM PS(RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR