

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 605 OF 2017

DEEPA

Appellant(s)

Versus

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner submits that this transfer petition has become infructuous.

The transfer petition is, accordingly, dismissed as having become infructuous.

.....J.  
(N.V. RAMANA)

.....J.  
(S. ABDUL NAZEER)

New Delhi,  
January 22, 2018

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVI -A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 605/2017

DEEPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHUL AGGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(FOR STAY APPLICATION ON IA 1/2017)

Date : 22-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dushyant Parashar, AOR(SCLSC)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikask Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This transfer petition is dismissed as having become  
infructuous in terms of the signed order.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)  
AR CUM PS

(RENUKA SADANA)  
ASST.REGISTRAR

(Signed order is placed on the file)